SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6874/2012

Petitioner(s)

Respondent(s)

NARENDRA PRATAP SINGH & ANR.

VERSUS

SAVITRI SHARMA & ORS.

(With prayer for interim rel (With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 11/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Priti Rashmi, Adv. Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjan Kumar Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Respondent No. 1submits that counter affidavit Respondent No. 2 has been served already been filed. appearance for respondent No.2.

respondent 4 has been returned Notice addressed to unserved. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps against respondent No. 4 in correct address.

Await return of notice of respondent No. 3 also. List the matter on 1.8.2012.

> (SUNIL THOMAS) Registrar