S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6874/2012

NARENDRA PRATAP SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAVITRI SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Ram Krishna,adv.

Mr. Ranjan Kumar Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Ld.counsel for the petitioner seeks four weeks time for filing proof of dasti against respondent Nos.3 and 4. Granted as a last chance. Ld.counsel for the contesting respondent No.1 submits that the petitioner is not taking effective steps for service of notice on respondent Nos. 3 and 4. Ld.counsel for the petitioner offers to take out dasti as against respondent Nos. 3 and 4 and to file proof effectively.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.33

-2-

If the petitioner fails to file proof of dasti within four weeks, Ld.counsel for respondent No.1 will be permitted to take out dasti and to serve it on respondent Nos. 3 and 4.

List the matter on 7.11.2012.

|(Sunil Thomas) |Registrar

SB