SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6874/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 12/12/2011 in CWJC No.2757/2007,LPA No.1056/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

NARENDRA PRATAP SINGH & ANR.

VERSUS

SAVITRI SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

SAVITRI SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default )

Date: 01/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prem Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Kumar Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List next week.

[GEETA AHUJA]

[INDU POKHRIYAL]

SR. P.A.

COURT MASTER