## urtsindia.com www.ecourtsin

mg

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6874/2012

NARENDRA PRATAP SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAVITRI SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 04/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Baban Roy, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Kumar Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

The application for restoration of the SLP qua respondent No.4 was allowed by the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber vide order dated 24.1.2014. It is seen that the petitioner has filed an affidavit of service dated 11.9.2013 stating that respondent No.4 has refused to accept show cause notice and the same was pasted on its door. The above service by affixture by the petitioner is not a proper service. Hence the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps against respondent No.4 within four weeks, as last chance. No appearance for the petitioner today also. If steps are taken. List the matter on 5.3.2014.

..2/-

Item No. 32

- 2 -

If steps are not taken, list the matter before the Hon'ble  $\,$  Judge in chamber for appropriate orders regarding non-prosecution of  $\,$  respondent No.4.

(SUNIL THOMAS)

Registrar