.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 16851/2017

NARENDRA PRATAP SINGH AND ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SAVITRI SHARMA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 141372/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date: 04-09-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

Mr. Shantanu Sagar, AOR

Mr. Prabhat Ranjan Raj, Adv.

Mr. Sidharth Sarthi, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gunjesh Ranjan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjan Kumar Pandey, AOR

Mr. Divyam Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

IA No. 141372/2023

Respondent No. 1- Savitri Sharma has expired on 25.04.2023 leaving behind legal representatives as mentioned in paragraph 3 of the application.

Application for substitution is allowed.

Amended cmemo of parties be filed within four weeks.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[PREETHI T.C.]
COURT MASTER (NSH)